

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.8568 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	20.04.2026	<u>TMD, J</u> <u>W.P.No.8568 of 2026</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Services-II takes notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file counter. Registry is directed not to take out notice to the respondents in view of this waiver. According to the petitioners, there are two earlier orders of this Court to consider the case of the petitioners for promotion, however, the same are not complied with and the respondents have issued the impugned Memo dt.07.03.2026 proposing promotions to the post of Agricultural Extension Officer (AEO) Grade-I on a multi-zonal basis and not District-wise promotions. According to the instructions submitted by the learned Government Pleader for Services-II, after 2021, the cadre system has been changed,	Transferred to I-Order folder <i>Contd..2.</i>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		i.e., AEO Grade-II is zonal cadre and AEO Grade-I is multi-zonal cadre and the petitioners have not submitted any objections to the provisional seniority list issued in 2021 and the integrated multi-zonal seniority list. Having regard to the above, it is observed that the issue of promotions whether it is in the zonal cadre or in the multi-zonal cadre can be considered only after filing of the counter affidavit. For counter affidavit, list this matter on 16.06.2026. Any promotions made during the interregnum period shall be subject to the outcome of this Writ Petition. _____ TMD, J <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that this application may be allowed and the additional documents filed therewith may be taken on record. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this Application,	<i>Contd..3.</i>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		I.A.No.2 of 2026 is allowed and the additional documents filed along with this application are taken on record. Svv _____ TMD, J	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE